

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 23-1468 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/25/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/15/2023 Final action: 8/15/2023

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board:

1) Approve the use of the Community Funding Recipient Agreement template;

2) Authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to execute Community Funding Agreements with entities approved for community funding by prior Board Direction, using the Community Funding Recipient Agreement template;

3) Direct staff to return within 90 days with a Community Funding Policy for Board consideration; and

4) Provide direction to staff on what to include in the Policy.

FUNDING: General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Template Agreement Community Funding, 2. B - Counsel Approval of Template Agreement, 3. C

- Community Funding Requests Application Fillable Form 2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2023	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass